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XVII Copa Sao Paulo Light 2024 10a Etapa

F4 - SENIOR
TREINO - F4 S/SS
Practice (25:00 Time) started at 14:27:31

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km

13/12/2024 14:28 .

I
H N

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of D
4 55.414 +0.474 14:31:27.739 22 14:53:01.87
(107) BRUNO GRIGATTI 5 55.326 +0.386 14:32:23.065 23 55.363 +0.221 14:53:57.2°
1 57.882 +3.232 14:29:33.297 6 54.988 +0.048 14:33:18.053
2 55.143 +0.493 14:30:28.440 7 55.110 +0.170 14:34:13.163 (27) RODRIGO ANZANELLO
3 55.160 +0.510 14:31:23.600 8 55.152 +0.212 14:35:08.315 1 59.369 +4.150 14:28:40.97
4 54.920 +0.270 14:32:18.520 9 54.973 +0.033 14:36:03.288 2 56.294 +1.075 14:29:37.2¢
5 54.805 +0.155 14:33:13.325 10 14:36:58.228 3 55.815 +0.596 14:30:33.0¢
6 54.798 +0.148 14:34:08.123 11 2:23.898 +1:28.958 14:39:22.126 4 55.420 +0.201 14:31:28.5(
7 54.727 +0.077 14:35:02.850 12 56.718 +1.778 14:40:18.844 5 55.747 +0.528 14:32:24 .2/
8 54.660 +0.010 14:35:57.510 13 56.389 +1.449 14:41:15.233 6 55.357 +0.138 14:33:19.6(
9 14:36:52.160 14 55.828 +0.888 14:42:11.061 7 55.269 +0.050 14:34:14.87
10 2:50.493 +1:55.843 14:39:42.653 15 55.978 +1.038 14:43:07.039 8 55.221 +0.002 14:35:10.0¢
16 55.270 +0.330 14:44:02.309 9 55.264 +0.045 14:36:05.36
(16) FERNANDO COSTA 17 55.752 +0.812 14:44:58.061 10 55.323 +0.104 14:37:00.6¢
1 59.162 +4.397 14:28:39.905 18 55.355 +0.415 14:45:53.416 1 55.396 +0.177 14:37:56.07
2 56.107 +1.342 14:29:36.012 19 55.597 +0.657 14:46:49.013 12 2:13.345 +1:18.126 14:40:09.42
3 55.518 +0.753 14:30:31.530 20 55.281 +0.341 14:47:44.294 13 2:21.606 +1:26.387 14:42:31.03
4 55.184 +0.419 14:31:26.714 21 1:38.616 +43.676 14:49:22.910 14 4:28.698 +3:33.479 14:46:59.7-
5 54.993 +0.228 14:32:21.707 15 57.359 +2.140 14:47:57.0¢
6 55.088 +0.323 14:33:16.795 (13) BRUNO SCHUNCK 16 56.093 +0.874 14:48:53.1¢
7 54.809 +0.044 14:34:11.604 1 58.200 +3.227 14:28:36.396 17 55.632 +0.413 14:49:48.8
8 14:35:06.369 2 56.529 +1.556 14:29:32.925 18 55.552 +0.333 14:50:44.3¢
9 54.817 +0.052 14:36:01.186 3 55.796 +0.823 14:30:28.721 19 55.374 +0.155 14:51:39.7¢
10 54.841 +0.076 14:36:56.027 4 55.435 +0.462 14:31:24.156 20 55.230 +0.011 14:52:34.96
1 8:11.184  +7:16.419 14:45:07.211 5 55.146 +0.173 14:32:19.302 Al 55.219 | 14:53:30.1¢
12 56.679 +1.914 14:46:03.890 6 55.434 +0.461 14:33:14.736
13 55.378 +0.613 14:46:59.268 7 54.988 +0.015 14:34:09.724 (481) GILNEI SOARES
14 55.305 +0.540 14:47:54.573 8 3:51.880 +2:56.907 14:38:01.604 1 58.996 +3.774 14:28:40.44
15 55.118 +0.353 14:48:49.691 9 56.189 +1.216 14:38:57.793 2 56.553 +1.331 14:29:36.9¢
16 55.006 +0.241 14:49:44.697 10 55.318 +0.345 14:39:53.111 3 55.573 +0.351 14:30:32.57
17 54.970 +0.205 14:50:39.667 " 55.485 +0.512 14:40:48.596 4 55.640 +0.418 14:31:28.2°
18 54.997 +0.232 14:51:34.664 12 55.709 +0.736 14:41:44.305 5 55.378 +0.156 14:32:23.5¢
19 1:57.395 +1:02.630 14:53:32.059 13 55.520 +0.547 14:42:39.825 6 55.414 +0.192 14:33:19.0(
14 55.348 +0.375 14:43:35.173 7 55.389 +0.167 14:34:14.3¢
(3) EDUARD MORCEGAO 15 55.476 +0.503 14:44:30.649 8 14:35:09.6
1 59.344 +4.506 14:28:38.965 16 55.610 +0.637 14:45:26.259 9 4:12.631 +3:17.409 14:39:22.2¢
2 56.306 +1.468 14:29:35.271 17 3:21.162 +2:26.189 14:48:47.421 10 56.717 +1.495 14:40:18.96
3 55.748 +0.910 14:30:31.019 18 56.406 +1.433 14:49:43.827 11 56.420 +1.198 14:41:15.3¢
4 55.972 +1.134 14:31:26.991 19 56.239 +1.266 14:50:40.066 12 55.806 +0.584 14:42:11.16€
5 55.285 +0.447 14:32:22.276 20 55.155 +0.182 14:51:35.221 13 55.520 +0.298 14:43:06.7(
6 55.113 +0.275 14:33:17.389 21 14:52:30.194 14 55.432 +0.210 14:44:02.14
7 14:34:12.227 22 55.071 +0.098 14:53:25.265 15 55.673 +0.451 14:44:57 .8
8 54.918 +0.080 14:35:07.145 23 55.092 +0.119 14:54:20.357 16 55.436 +0.214 14:45:53.2¢
9 55.075 +0.237 14:36:02.220 17 55.956 +0.734 14:46:49.2(
10 55.062 +0.224 14:36:57.282 (38) VALDEMIRO OLIVEIRA 18 55.340 +0.118 14:47:44 5.
1 2:25.861 +1:31.023 14:39:23.143 1 59.201 +4.059 14:28:39.805 19 4:35.379 +3:40.157 14:52:19.9z
12 56.915 +2.077 14:40:20.058 2 57.983 +2.841 14:29:37.788 20 57.387 +2.165 14:53:17.3"
13 1:01.504 +6.666 14:41:21.562 3 55.594 +0.452 14:30:33.382 21 55.408 +0.186 14:54:12.71
14 55.868 +1.030 14:42:17.430 4 55.447 +0.305 14:31:28.829
15 55.452 +0.614 14:43:12.882 5 55.840 +0.698 14:32:24.669 (67) DANIEL RAMALHO
16 55.442 +0.604 14:44:08.324 6 55.291 +0.149 14:33:19.960 1 59.362 +4.074 14:29:31.5¢
17 1:41.755 +46.917 14:45:50.079 7 1:52.685 +57.543 14:35:12.645 2 56.411 +1.123 14:30:27.95
18 59.896 +5.058 14:46:49.975 8 56.160 +1.018 14:36:08.805 3 56.056 +0.768 14:31:24.01
19 55.156 +0.318 14:47:45.131 9 55.332 +0.190 14:37:04.137 4 55.790 +0.502 14:32:19.8(
20 55.466 +0.628 14:48:40.597 10 55.328 +0.186 14:37:59.465 5 55.626 +0.338 14:33:15.42
21 55.482 +0.644 14:49:36.079 " 55.472 +0.330 14:38:54.937 6 14:34:10.7"
22 55.261 +0.423 14:50:31.340 12 2:17.117 +1:21.975 14:41:12.054 7 2:43.610 +1:48.322 14:36:54.3:
23 55.198 +0.360 14:51:26.538 13 59.494 +4.352 14:42:11.548 8 1:00.466 +5.178 14:37:54.7¢
24 55.363 +0.525 14:52:21.901 14 55.870 +0.728 14:43:07.418 9 1:01.581 +6.293 14:38:56.37
25 55.145 +0.307 14:53:17.046 15 55.428 +0.286 14:44:02.846 10 57.063 +1.775 14:39:53 .47
26 55.211 +0.373 14:54:12.257 16 55.658 +0.516 14:44:58.504 1 3:35.551 +2:40.263 14:43:28.9¢
17 3:25.246 +2:30.104 14:48:23.750 12 58.393 +3.105 14:44:27 .3¢
(21) MARCIO GAZQUEZ 18 56.905 +1.763 14:49:20.655 13 59.103 +3.815 14:45:26 .4¢
1 58.994 +4.054 14:28:40.140 19 55.391 +0.249 14:50:16.046 14 1:03.650 +8.362 14:46:30.17
2 56.595 +1.655 14:29:36.735 20 55.345 +0.203 14:51:11.391 15 1:15.450 +20.162 14:47:45 5¢
3 55.590 +0.650 14:30:32.325 21 55.337 +0.195 14:52:06.728 16 55.507 +0.219 14:48:41.0¢
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Federagdo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

RACING | EVENTS

IXVII Copa Sao Paulo Light 2024 10a Etapa

| F4 - SENIOR ) Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
TREINO - F4 S/SS 13/12/2024 14:28 .
Practice (25:00 Time) started at 14:27:31

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of D
17 55.363 +0.075 14:49:36.454 22 55.703 +0.086 14:53:00.755
18 55.510 +0.222 14:50:31.964 23 14:53:56.372
19 55.535 +0.247 14:51:27.499
20 55.459 +0.171 14:52:22.958 (0) ARISTIDES LIMA
1 59.809 +4.164 14:28:41.708
(11) PAULO SANT'ANNA 2 56.274 +0.629 14:29:37.982
1 59.826 +4.408 14:28:39.575 3 56.146 +0.501 14:30:34.128
2 56.302 +0.884 14:29:35.877 4 55.906 +0.261 14:31:30.034
3 56.201 +0.783 14:30:32.078 5 55.888 +0.243 14:32:25.922
4 55.988 +0.570 14:31:28.066 6 2:05.913 +1:10.268 14:34:31.835
5 56.803 +1.385 14:32:24.869 7 57.018 +1.373 14:35:28.853
6 55.452 +0.034 14:33:20.321 8 55.846 +0.201 14:36:24.699
é m 14:34:15.739 9 56.042 +0.397 14:37:20.741
8 55.439 +0.021 14:35:11.178 10 56.026 +0.381 14:38:16.767
9 55.420 +0.002 14:36:06.598 11 2:30.566 +1:34.921 14:40:47.333
10 3:15.906 +2:20.488 14:39:22.504 12 58.138 +2.493 14:41:45.471
11 58.065 +2.647 14:40:20.569 13 58.633 +2.988 14:42:44.104
12 55.900 +0.482 14:41:16.469 14 56.183 +0.538 14:43:40.287
13 55.866 +0.448 14:42:12.335 15 56.045 +0.400 14:44:36.332
14 55.682 +0.264 14:43:08.017 16 56.126 +0.481 14:45:32.458
15 55.536 +0.118 14:44:03.553 17 55.822 +0.177 14:46:28.280
16 55.508 +0.090 14:44:59.061 18 55.745 +0.100 14:47:24.025
17 55.577 +0.159 14:45:54.638 19 55.809 +0.164 14:48:19.834
18 2:28.329 +1:32.911 14:48:22.967 20 2:08.553 +1:12.908 14:50:28.387
21 59.600 +3.955 14:51:27.987
(199) DIEGO VERA 22 55.691 +0.046 14:52:23.678
1 59.069 +3.634 14:29:46 575 23 55.937 +0.292 14:53:19.615
2 56.122 +0.687 14:30:42.697 b2l 55.645 14:54:15.260
3 55.844 +0.409 14:31:38.541
4 55.743 +0.308 14:32:34.284 (750) FABIANO MAGALHAES
5 55.728 +0.293 14:33:30.012 1 1:00.843 +5.137 14:28:43.281
6 55.567 +0.132 14:34:25.579 2 57.640 +1.934 14:29:40.921
7 m 14:35:21.014 3 56.252 +0.546 14:30:37.173
8 55.655 +0.220 14:36:16.669 4 56.352 +0.646 14:31:33.525
9 4:30.798  +3:35.363 14:40:47.467 5 56.286 +0.580 14:32:29.811
10 59.145 +3.710 14:41:46.612 6 55.981 +0.275 14:33:25.792
11 55.916 +0.481 14:42:42.528 7 56.076 +0.370 14:34:21.868
12 55.809 +0.374 14:43:38.337 8 56.157 +0.451 14:35:18.025
13 55.814 +0.379 14:44:34.151 9 1:42.596 +46.890 14:37:00.621
14 2:52.783  +1:57.348 14:47:26.934 10 56.581 +0.875 14:37:57.202
15 1:08.774 +13.339 14:48:35.708 " 56.281 +0.575 14:38:53.483
16 1:01.281 +5.846 14:49:36.989 12 59.139 +3.433 14:39:52.622
17 59.000 +3.565 14:50:35.989 13 58.329 +2.623 14:40:50.951
14 56.240 +0.534 14:41:47.191
(52) FABIO REZENDE 15 56.288 +0.582 14:42:43.479
1 1:00.979 +5.362 14:28:45.067 16 56.280 +0.574 14:43:39.759
2 56.754 +1.137 14:29:41.821 17 56.122 +0.416 14:44:35.881
3 56.610 +0.993 14:30:38.431 18 55.868 +0.162 14:45:31.749
4 56.321 +0.704 14:31:34.752 19 55.813 +0.107 14:46:27.562
5 56.700 +1.083 14:32:31.452 20 55.894 +0.188 14:47:23.456
6 56.055 +0.438 14:33:27.507 21 56.530 +0.824 14:48:19.986
é 56.195 +0.578 14:34:23.702 22 56.389 +0.683 14:49:16.375
8 55.970 +0.353 14:35:19.672 23 55.897 +0.191 14:50:12.272
9 5:28.134 +4:32.517 14:40:47.806 24 56.527 +0.821 14:51:08.799
10 58.438 +2.821 14:41:46.244 25 55.991 +0.285 14:52:04.790
1 56.795 +1.178 14:42:43.039 26 14:53:00.496
12 56.979 +1.362 14:43:40.018 27 56.222 +0.516 14:53:56.718
13 56.101 +0.484 14:44:36.119
14 56.224 +0.607 14:45:32.343
15 56.362 +0.745 14:46:28.705
16 55.627 +0.010 14:47:24.332
17 55.649 +0.032 14:48:19.981
18 55.959 +0.342 14:49:15.940
19 56.232 +0.615 14:50:12.172
20 56.384 +0.767 14:51:08.556
21 56.496 +0.879 14:52:05.052
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